
RINGLISTE SAMSTAG

1 DEUTSCHER ERWIN, AUT HALLE 6
10:00 BORDER COLLIE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27 1 - 27
11:25 BEARDED COLLIE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6 28 - 33
11:45 OLD ENGLISH SHEEPDOG (BOBTAIL) . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 34 - 36
11:55 CHOW-CHOW . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6 37 - 42
12:15 SHIBA . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11 43 - 53
12:50 HOKKAIDO . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 54 - 55
13:00 AMERICAN AKITA . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9 56 - 64

64

2 JIPPING GERARD, NLD HALLE 6
10:00 COLLIE KURZHAAR (SMOOTH) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 65 - 66
10:10 COLLIE LANGHAAR (ROUGH) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 22 67 - 88
11:20 SHETLAND SHEEPDOG . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21 89 - 109
12:25 WELSH CORGI CARDIGAN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 110 - 112
12:35 WELSH CORGI PEMBROKE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14 113 - 126

62

3 DOPPELREITER MARIA-LUISE, AUT HALLE 7
10:00 DEUTSCHER SCHÄFERHUND . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 127 - 127
10:05 BERGER DE BEAUCE (BEAUCERON) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 128 - 132
10:20 BERGER DES PYRENEES A FACE RASE . . . . . . . . . . 1 133 - 133
10:25 BERGER DES PYRENEES A POIL LONG . . . . . . . . . . 4 134 - 137
10:40 CAO DA SERRA DE AIRES . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 138 - 139
10:50 CHODSKY PES (BÖHMISCHER SCHÄFERHUND) . 2 140 - 141
11:00 GROENENDAEL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6 142 - 147
11:20 HOLLÄNDISCHER SCHÄFERHUND KURZHAAR . . . 2 148 - 149
11:30 MALINOIS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8 150 - 157
11:55 MINIATURE AMERICAN SHEPHERD . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 158 - 159
12:00 PULI ANDERSFARBIG . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 160 - 160
12:05 PULI WEISS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 161 - 162
12:15 SAARLOOSWOLFHOND . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 163 - 164
12:25 SCHIPPERKE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 165 - 168
12:40 TERVUEREN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8 169 - 176
13:05 TSCHECHOSLOWAKISCHER WOLFHUND . . . . . . . . . 4 177 - 180

54

4 URSCHITZ IRIS, AUT HALLE 1
10:00 AUSTRALIAN CATTLEDOG . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13 181 - 193
10:40 AUSTRALIAN KELPIE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 194 - 194
10:45 AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 26 195 - 220
12:05 BERGER BLANC SUISSE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16 221 - 236
12:55 BERGER DE BRIE (BRIARD) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12 237 - 248

68



RINGLISTE SAMSTAG

5 BERCHTOLD PETER FRIEDRICH, AUT HALLE 6
10:00 BERGER DE PICARDIE (BERGER PICARD) . . . . . . . . 1 249 - 249
10:05 BOUVIER DES FLANDRES . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6 250 - 255
10:25 CANE DA PASTORE BERGAMASCO (BERGA-
MASKER) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

2 256 - 257

10:35 CIOBANESC ROMANESC CARPATIN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 258 - 259
10:45 MAREMMANO - ABRUZZESE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 260 - 260
10:50 MUDI . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 261 - 261
10:55 POLSKI OWCZAREK NIZINNY . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 262 - 264
11:05 SLOVENSKY CUVAC . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 265 - 265
11:10 KAUKASISCHER OVTCHARKA . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 266 - 270
11:25 KRASKI OVCAR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 271 - 271
11:30 PYRENÄEN BERGHUND . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8 272 - 279
11:55 SARPLANINAC . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 280 - 280
12:00 NEUFUNDLÄNDER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9 281 - 289

41

6 MEINX ROLAND, AUT HALLE 6
10:00 DOBERMANN BRAUN-ROT . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 290 - 292
10:10 DOBERMANN SCHWARZ-ROT . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10 293 - 302

13

7 GILMER FRANK, DEU HALLE 8
10:00 DEUTSCHE DOGGE BLAU . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23 303 - 325
11:10 DEUTSCHE DOGGE GELB . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 326 - 332
11:35 DEUTSCHE DOGGE GESTROMT . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 333 - 339
12:00 DEUTSCHE DOGGE SCHWARZ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 20 340 - 359
13:00 DEUTSCHE DOGGE GEFLECKT . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12 360 - 371

69

8 HERIC SABINA, SLO HALLE 6
11:30 DEUTSCHER BOXER GELB . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12 372 - 383
12:10 DEUTSCHER BOXER GESTROMT . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9 384 - 392

21

9 FESSL SISSY, AUT HALLE 8
10:00 LEONBERGER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 32 393 - 424

32

10 KIRSCHBICHLER HEIDI, AUT HALLE 3
10:00 APPENZELLER SENNENHUND . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6 425 - 430
10:20 BERNER SENNENHUND . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 32 431 - 462
12:00 ENTLEBUCHER SENNENHUND . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 463 - 467
12:15 GROSSER SCHWEIZER SENNENHUND . . . . . . . . . . . 6 468 - 473

49



RINGLISTE SAMSTAG

11 EISNER USCHI, AUT HALLE 5
10:00 BULLMASTIFF . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 474 - 477
10:15 CANE CORSO ITALIANO . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 478 - 484
10:40 DOG DE BORDEAUX (BORDEAUXDOGGE) . . . . . . . . 2 485 - 486
10:50 DOGO ARGENTINO . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 487 - 489
11:00 MASTIFF . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 490 - 491
11:10 MASTIN ESPANOL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 492 - 492
11:15 BROHOLMER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 493 - 494
11:25 CIMARRON URUGUAYO . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 495 - 497
11:35 SCHWARZER TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8 498 - 505
12:00 SHAR PEI . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 506 - 509
12:15 ST.BERNHARDSHUND KURZHAAR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8 510 - 517
12:40 ST.BERNHARDSHUND LANGHAAR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12 518 - 529
13:20 TOSA . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 530 - 530
13:25 ÖSTERREICHISCHER PINSCHER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 531 - 533

60

12 PANZENBÖCK MARTINA, AUT HALLE 5
10:00 AFFENPINSCHER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 534 - 536
10:10 PINSCHER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8 537 - 544
10:35 RIESENSCHNAUZER SCHWARZ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10 545 - 554
11:05 SCHNAUZER PFEFFERSALZ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6 555 - 560
11:25 SCHNAUZER SCHWARZ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 561 - 565
11:40 ZWERGSCHNAUZER PFEFFER-SALZ . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15 566 - 580
12:25 ZWERGSCHNAUZER SCHWARZ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11 581 - 591
13:00 ZWERGSCHNAUZER SCHWARZ-SILBER . . . . . . . . . . 5 592 - 596
13:15 ZWERGSCHNAUZER WEISS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 597 - 603

70

13 GROSELJ MELITTA, SLO HALLE 3
10:00 AUSTRALIAN SILKY TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 604 - 610
10:25 AUSTRALIAN TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 611 - 611
10:30 CAIRN TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9 612 - 620
11:00 CESKY TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 621 - 621
11:05 DANDIE DINMONT TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 622 - 623
11:15 ENGLISH TOY TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 624 - 624
11:20 NORWICH TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6 625 - 630
11:40 SCOTTISH TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 631 - 637
12:05 SEALYHAM TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 638 - 638
12:10 SKYE TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 639 - 639

36

14 KREMSER BRIGITA, SLO HALLE 3
10:00 BEDLINGTON TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 640 - 646
10:25 BORDER TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8 647 - 654
10:50 IRISH SOFT COATED WHEATEN TERRIER . . . . . . . . 3 655 - 657
11:00 IRISH TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 658 - 664
11:25 KERRY BLUE TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6 665 - 670
11:45 LAKELAND TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 671 - 674
12:00 MANCHESTER TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 675 - 675

36



RINGLISTE SAMSTAG

15 FRÖHLICH CHRISTINE, AUT HALLE 4
10:00 JACK RUSSELL TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13 676 - 688
10:40 PARSON RUSSELL TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8 689 - 696

21

16 KOROZS ANDRAS, HUN HALLE 4
10:00 FOX TERRIER DRAHTHAAR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11 697 - 707
10:35 FOX TERRIER GLATTHAAR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8 708 - 715
11:00 AIREDALE TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 716 - 722
11:25 ROTTWEILER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8 723 - 730
11:50 LANDSEER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 731 - 733
12:00 BARBET . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10 734 - 743
12:30 LAGOTTO ROMAGNOLO . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12 744 - 755

59

17 GARHÖFER CAROLE, AUT HALLE 4
10:00 WELSH TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 756 - 762
10:25 AMERICAN STAFFORDSHIRE TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . 42 763 - 804
12:35 DEUTSCHER JAGDTERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 805 - 805
12:40 STAFFORDSHIRE BULLTERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 28 806 - 833

78

18 KOTLAS SARNJAI ZITA, SRB HALLE 4
10:00 WEST HIGHLAND WHITE TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14 834 - 847
10:45 YORKSHIRE TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21 848 - 868

35

19 MAG. DR. SCHIMPF OTTO, AUT HALLE 4
10:00 BULL TERRIER (STANDARD) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6 869 - 874
10:20 MINIATUR BULL TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 875 - 877
10:30 BULLDOG . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9 878 - 886
11:00 HOVAWART . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12 887 - 898
11:40 FRANZÖSISCHE BULLDOGGE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 26 899 - 924
13:00 ZWERGPINSCHER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16 925 - 940

72

20 SPALOVA HANA, CZE HALLE 3
10:00 KURZHAAR DACHSHUND ZWERG . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 941 - 944
10:15 KURZHAAR DACHSHUND NORMAL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12 945 - 956
10:55 LANGHAAR DACHSHUND KANINCHEN . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 957 - 959
11:10 LANGHAAR DACHSHUND ZWERG . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 960 - 964
11:25 LANGHAAR DACHSHUND NORMAL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9 965 - 973

33

21 HERCZEG BARBARA, AUT HALLE 3
10:00 RAUHHAAR DACHSHUND KANINCHEN . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 974 - 978
10:15 RAUHHAAR DACHSHUND ZWERG . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 979 - 981
10:25 RAUHHAAR DACHSHUND NORMAL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 26 982 - 1005 A

34



RINGLISTE SAMSTAG

22 GRUBER ELISABETH, AUT HALLE 4
12:00 EURASIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9 1006 - 1014

9

23 MAG. KRENN FRANZ, AUT HALLE 3
10:00 AKITA . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11 1015 - 1025
10:35 ALASKAN MALAMUTE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9 1026 - 1034
11:05 SAMOJEDE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15 1035 - 1049
11:50 SIBERIAN HUSKY . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14 1050 - 1063

49

24 AGAFONOVA ELENA, ITA HALLE 10
10:00 FINNISCHER LAPPHUND (SUOMEN LAPINKOIRA) 1 1064 - 1064
10:05 GROSSSPITZ WEISS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 1065 - 1066
10:15 ISLANDHUND . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 1067 - 1069
10:25 JAPANISCHER SPITZ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 1070 - 1076
10:50 KLEINSPITZ BRAUN/SCHWARZ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 1077 - 1080
11:05 KLEINSPITZ NEUFARBEN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6 1081 - 1086
11:25 LAPINPOROKOIRA . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 1087 - 1089
11:35 MITTELSPITZ BRAUN/SCHWARZ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 1090 - 1092
11:45 VOLPINO ITALIANO . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 1093 - 1094
11:55 WOLFSPITZ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11 1095 - 1105
12:30 ZWERGSPITZ (POMERANIAN) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13 1106 - 1118
13:10 BASENJI . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 1119 - 1121
13:20 CANAAN DOG . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 1122 - 1122
13:25 PERRO SIN PELO DEL PERU COATED (MEDIO) . . . 1 1123 - 1123
13:30 PERRO SIN PELO DEL PERU HAIRLESS (GRANDE) 2 1124 - 1125

13:40 PERRO SIN PELO DEL PERU HAIRLESS (MEDIO) . 1 1126 - 1126
13:45 PERRO SIN PELO DEL PERU HAIRLESS (PE-
QUENO) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

3 1127 - 1129

13:55 PHARAOH HOUND . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 1130 - 1130
14:00 SHIKOKU . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 1131 - 1131
14:05 XOLOITZCUINTLE GRANDE HAIRLESS . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 1132 - 1134
14:15 XOLOITZCUINTLE MINIATURA HAIRLESS . . . . . . . . . 2 1135 - 1136
14:25 YAKUTSKAYA LAIKA . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 1137 - 1137

74

25 DR. TRIPOLI SALVATORE, ITA HALLE 1
10:00 BEAGLE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 37 1138 - 1174

37

26 ZIMMERMANN FRANZ, AUT HALLE 9
10:00 BERNER LAUFHUND . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 1175 - 1175

1



RINGLISTE SAMSTAG

27 DR. JAKKEL TAMAS, HUN HALLE 9
10:05 RHODESIAN RIDGEBACK . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 35 1176 - 1210
11:50 BASSET BLEU DE GASCOGNE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 1211 - 1212
11:55 BASSET FAUVE DE BRETAGNE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 1213 - 1215
12:05 BASSET HOUND . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 1216 - 1219
12:20 BAYRISCHER GEBIRGSSCHWEISSHUND . . . . . . . . . 4 1220 - 1223
12:35 BLACK AND TAN COONHOUND . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 1224 - 1227
12:50 BOSANSKI OSTRODLAKI GONIC - BARAC . . . . . . . . . 1 1228 - 1228
12:55 BRANDLBRACKE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 1229 - 1229
13:00 GONCZY POLSKI . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 1230 - 1232
13:10 HANNOVERSCHER SCHWEISSHUND . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 1233 - 1233
13:15 PETIT BASSET GRIFFON VENDEEN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 1234 - 1235
13:25 SRPSKI TROBOJNI GONIC . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 1236 - 1236

61

28 NIERSCHER-NEMECEK NINA-VALERIE, AUT HALLE 4
11:30 DALMATINER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 18 1237 - 1254

18

29 KIPS GUY, LUX HALLE 9
10:00 ENGLISH POINTER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 1255 - 1258
10:15 ENGLISH SETTER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12 1259 - 1270
10:55 GORDON SETTER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9 1271 - 1279
11:25 IRISH RED SETTER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17 1280 - 1296
12:20 IRISH RED AND WHITE SETTER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 1297 - 1301

47

30 KOMMERZIALRAT ANGELBAUER ERWIN, AUT HALLE 9
10:00 GROSSER MÜNSTERLÄNDER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 1302 - 1303
10:10 KLEINER MÜNSTERLÄNDER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 1304 - 1304
10:15 BRACCO ITALIANO . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 1305 - 1307
10:25 BRAQUE D’AUVERGNE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 1308 - 1309
10:35 DEUTSCH KURZHAAR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 1310 - 1312
10:45 DEUTSCH LANGHAAR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 1313 - 1313
10:50 DRENTSCHE PATRIJSHOND . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 1314 - 1316
11:00 EPAGNEUL PICARD . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 1317 - 1317
11:05 MAGYAR VIZSLA DRAHTHAAR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 1318 - 1318
11:10 MAGYAR VIZSLA KURZHAAR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 1319 - 1325
11:35 SPINONE ITALIANO . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 1326 - 1326
11:40 WEIMARANER KURZHAAR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 1327 - 1333
12:05 WEIMARANER LANGHAAR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 1334 - 1334

33

31 EBERSTALLER INGE, AUT HALLE 10
10:00 AMERICAN COCKER SPANIEL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9 1335 - 1343
10:30 CLUMBER SPANIEL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 1344 - 1344
10:35 ENGLISH COCKER SPANIEL EINFÄRBIG . . . . . . . . . . 11 1345 - 1355
11:10 ENGLISH COCKER SPANIEL MEHRFÄRBIG . . . . . . . 20 1356 - 1375
12:10 WELSH SPRINGER SPANIEL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 1376 - 1378
12:20 ENGLISH SPRINGER SPANIEL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12 1379 - 1390

56
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32 BERCHTOLD CLAUDIA, AUT HALLE 10
10:00 LABRADOR RETRIEVER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 46 1391 - 1436
12:20 NOVA SCOTIA DUCK TOLLING RETRIEVER . . . . . . . 9 1437 - 1445
12:50 AMERICAN WATER SPANIEL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 1446 - 1446

56

33 HOLLINGS PATSY, GBR HALLE 10
10:00 GOLDEN RETRIEVER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 49 1447 - 1495
12:30 CHESAPEAKE BAY RETRIEVER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 1496 - 1499

53

34 ROSENBERG HANS, SWE HALLE 10
10:00 FLAT-COATED RETRIEVER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 28 1500 - 1527
11:25 CURLY-COATED RETRIEVER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 1528 - 1529

30

35 PETERMAYER MONIKA, AUT HALLE 8
10:00 CHIHUAHUA KURZHAAR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10 1530 - 1539
10:30 CHIHUAHUA LANGHAAR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23 1540 - 1562

33

36 EHOLD INGRID, AUT HALLE 4
10:00 GRIFFON BELGE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 1563 - 1565
10:10 GRIFFON BRUXELLOIS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 1566 - 1570
10:25 HAVANESER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14 1571 - 1584
11:10 LÖWCHEN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 1585 - 1586
11:20 PETIT BRABANCON . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6 1587 - 1592
11:40 KROMFOHRLÄNDER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 1593 - 1596
11:55 RUSSKIY TOY KURZHAAR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 1597 - 1600
12:10 RUSSKIY TOY LANGHAAR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6 1601 - 1606
12:20 BOSTON TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 18 1607 - 1624

62

37 WONISCH GÜNTER, AUT HALLE 4
10:00 GROSSPUDEL SCHWARZ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10 1625 - 1634
10:30 GROSSPUDEL WEISS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 1635 - 1641
10:50 GROSSPUDEL GRAU . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 1642 - 1642
10:55 GROSSPUDEL FALB . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 1643 - 1643
11:00 KLEINPUDEL SCHWARZ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 1644 - 1647
11:15 KLEINPUDEL BRAUN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 1648 - 1648
11:20 KLEINPUDEL GRAU . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 1649 - 1649
11:25 KLEINPUDEL FALB . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 1650 - 1652
11:35 TOYPUDEL SCHWARZ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 1653 - 1655
11:45 TOYPUDEL BRAUN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 1656 - 1656
11:50 TOYPUDEL FALB . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 1657 - 1657
11:55 ZWERGPUDEL SCHWARZ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 1658 - 1660
12:05 ZWERGPUDEL WEISS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 1661 - 1661
12:10 ZWERGPUDEL BRAUN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 1662 - 1666
12:25 ZWERGPUDEL GRAU . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 1667 - 1668
12:30 MEHRFARBEN KLEINPUDEL SCHWARZ WEISS . . 1 1669 - 1669

45
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38 MACHETANZ PETER, DEU HALLE 5
10:00 MALTESER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9 1670 - 1678
10:30 BICHON FRISE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 1679 - 1680
10:40 BOLOGNESER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 1681 - 1681
10:45 COTON DE TULEAR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 1682 - 1686
11:00 CHINESE CRESTED DOG HAIRLESS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23 1687 - 1708
12:10 CHINESE CRESTED DOG POWDERPUFF . . . . . . . . . 8 1709 - 1716

48

39 PEHAR TINO, HRV HALLE 5
10:00 CAVALIER KING CHARLES SPANIEL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27 1717 - 1743
11:25 PAPILLON . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13 1744 - 1756
12:05 PHALENE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 1757 - 1757
12:10 PEKINGESE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 1758 - 1759
12:20 SHIH TZU . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11 1760 - 1770

54

40 HARSANYI PETER, HUN HALLE 5
10:00 DO-KHYI . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 1771 - 1777
10:25 LHASA APSO . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 1778 - 1782
10:40 TIBETAN SPANIEL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 1783 - 1787
10:55 TIBETAN TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27 1788 - 1814
12:20 MOPS (CARLIN) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9 1815 - 1823
12:50 CAO DE AGUA PORTUGUES (PORTUG. WASSER-
HUND) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

6 1824 - 1829

13:10 KOOIKERHONDJE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 1831 - 1836
13:35 PERRO DE AGUA ESPANOL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6 1837 - 1842

72

41 SCHEERENS BART, BEL HALLE 11
10:00 WHIPPET . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 52 1843 - 1893
12:40 SALUKI . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 34 1894 - 1927

86

42 VANSTEELANT-BENOIT AUDRIE, BEL HALLE 11
10:00 AFGHANISCHER WINDHUND . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16 1928 - 1943
10:50 CHART POLSKI . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 1944 - 1944
10:55 GALGO ESPANOL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 1945 - 1945
11:00 ITALIENISCHES WINDSPIEL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19 1946 - 1964
12:00 MAGYAR AGAR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 1965 - 1965
12:05 SLOUGHI . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 1966 - 1966

39

43 THOMPSON FELICITY, IRL HALLE 11
10:00 IRISH WOLFHOUND . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 20 1967 - 1986
11:00 DEERHOUND . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 1987 - 1993
11:25 GREYHOUND . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9 1994 - 2002
11:55 BARSOI . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16 2003 - 2018
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